

MR-N/22-23 Jammu (15)

4051-Nitin Khajada R.E.O Road J0 Palsora (Trakshi)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Suresh K. Singh & Co. and Mr. M.

R.143 (141) Jammu DIVISION

Khaira SUB-DIVISION

3117

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of settlement—

(These four items should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

1st and Final bill

Name of work— Construction of

Road from L.S.I. Nirm

Nawada R.S.D. road to

Patelpur.

Agency— Suresh Kumar Singh

and Co. Const. Pvt. Ltd.

Agreement no— 01 (MRD)/2023-24

Date of sketch— 12-01-2023

Date of complete— 16-01-2024.

Const. Amt— 125.79152 cum

Maint Amt— 45.28806 cum

Total Amt— 171.07958 cum

Record Measurement

1. Clearing and grubbing

Road Land. — etc.

$$2 \times 20 \times 30 \times 0.750 = 900$$

$$2 \times 30 \times 30 \times 0.750 = 1350$$

$$2 \times 30 \times 30 \times 0.750 = 1350$$

$$2 \times 30 \times 30 \times 0.750 = 1350$$

$$2 \times 20 \times 30 \times 0.750 = 900$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 10 \times 0.750 = 150$$

$$\text{Total} = 6000 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 0.60 \text{ Hec}$$

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1. <u>Clearing and Grubbing Road</u>					
49 <u>Land etc.</u>					
Qty vide item (1), P.No (1)					
0.60 Ha @ 62032.43/Ha					
				Rs = 37219.00	
2. <u>Construction of subgrade</u>					
50 <u>and earthen shoulder etc</u>					
Qty vide item (2), P.No (2)					
1800 m ³ @ 254.61/cum					
				Rs = 458298.00	
3. <u>Construction of granular</u>					
52 <u>subbase by providing</u>					
well graded material of					
G.S.B or II (etc.)					
Qty vide item (3), P. (3)					
127.26 m ³ @ 2133.53/cum					
				Rs = 27,15,13.00	
4. <u>providing, laying, spreading</u>					
53 <u>and compacting stone</u>					
appropriate of W.B.M or II etc.					
Qty vide item (4), P.No (5)					
137.41 m ³ @ 3965.92/cum					
				Rs = 544964.00	
5. <u>prime coat (SS-I)</u>					
55 <u>Qty vide item (5), P. (5)</u>					
1822.08 m ² @ 62.74/sqm					

Continuation

Rs = 114945.00

Rs = 14 26939.00

Continuation